## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

### THIRTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE,

1857.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

STEVENS & BLAINE, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1857.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1857.

CHAP. 119. PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the senate of the thirty-sixth legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the seventh day of January, and ending the seventeenth day of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven.

Districts.	Names of members.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.
First,	Seth Scamman, Nathan Dane, Samuel W. Jones,	200	101 101 101	\$218 0C 222 00 226 00
Second,	John B. Brown, Eleazer Burbank, Clement Phinney, John P. Davis,	110 160	101 101 101 101	213 00 218 00
Third,	David C. Magoun, Aaron J. West, Hiram Chapman, Same, as president pro tem. Robert C. Webb,	$\begin{array}{c c} 80 \\ 120 \\ \end{array}$	101 101 50 51 101	211 00 210 00 112 00 204 00 216 00
Fourth,	Joseph H. Williams, pres't, Thomas W. Herrick, Nathaniel Graves,	40	50 101 101	206 00
Fifth,	Henry McGilvery, Samuel S. Berry, Isaac Hobbs,	80	101 101 101	214 00 210 00 210 00
Sixth,	Wyer G. Sargent, Samuel Wasson,		101 101	226 00 226 00
Seventh,	A. K. P. Wallace, Charles L. Ring,	1 -	101 101	232 00 242 00
${\it {\it Eighth}},$	George W. Smith,	5 <b>0</b> 0	101	252 00
Ninth,	William R. Hersey, A. R. Hallowell, Lyndon Oak,	140	101 101 101	
Tenth,	Charles P. Chandler,	200	101	<b>222 0</b> 0
Eleventh,	William Connor, Sullivan Lothrop,		101 101	207 00 21 <b>3</b> 00
Twelfth,	Joseph G. Hoyt,	100	101	212 00
Thirteenth,	E. W. Woodbury, Almon Twitchell,		101 101	

#### PAY ROLL—SENATE, (Continued.)

Officers.	Names of officers.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.
Secretary,	Joseph B. Hall, Additional for making up journal and filing papers,	480	101	\$351 00 300 00
Assistant Secretary,	Joseph K. Clark, Same, as secretary <i>pro tem.</i> , Daniel T. Pike, assistant sec- retary <i>pro tem.</i> ,		101 19 <b>3</b> 0	252 50 57 00 75 00
Messenger,	George Humphrey, Additional for page, Peter A. Dalton, Isaiah Dunn, Charles E. Church,	110 80	103 5 5 2	320 00 10 00 23 00 15 00 6 00
Assistant Messenger,	Orrin Currier, David Brown,	120 120	103 <b>5</b>	321 00 27 00
Page,	Joseph Beck,		82	82 00
Chaplains,	Rev. Mr. Colby,  "Webb, "Armitage, "Dillingham, "Ware, Bean, "Dexter, "Ingraham, "Felch, "Squier, "Allen,			12 00 12 00
Reporters,	James G. Blaine, Daniel T. Pike,			100 00 100 00 \$9,045 50

#### Chapter 119.

Resolve on the pay roll of the senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons in the accompanying roll, the sums set against their names, respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of nine thousand forty-five dollars and fifty cents.